REOTEMP
Instrument Corporation
Other REOTEMP Pressure Products:
Quality Instruments from the Service Leader
TP.201
WARRANTY
REOTEMP Instrument Corp. warrants all TRANS-P line transmitters against defective workmanship or materials under normal use and service for
three years following date of shipment (for transmitters) and one year (for series DM indicators.) Reotemp’s liability is limited to repair or replacement

• Compatible with Reotemp DM series Digital Indicators
• 100% inspected, “Ready-to-go” out of the box
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications: (Also see General specs, page 11)
Output Signal: 4-20 mA, 2 wire (std)
0-5 V, 0-10 V, 1-6 V, or 1-11 VDC (3 wire)
Pressure Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure to 15000PSI;
gauge and absolute
Proof Pressure: 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 1.5 x range
0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 2 x range
Burst Pressure: 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 2 x range
0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 5 x range
Accuracy (BFSL): +/- 0.5% of span (standard)
(incl. repeatability, +/- 0.25% of span  (optional)
hysteresis, and
linearity):
Adjustment: +/- 5% full scale, zero & span
Input: 12-30 VDC (for current output)
14-30 VDC (for voltage output)
Temperature: Compensated: +32 to 175 deg F
Effect: +/- 0.02% of span / deg F
Media: -22 to 212ºF (-30/100C)
Ambient:  -40 to 185ºF (-40 to 85ºC)
Applications:
Process control, engine testing, hydraulics,
injection molding, stamping presses,
machine controls, most general industrial
pressure applications.
¿ 1.07
1.39
3.56
.50
TG series transmitters are compatible with Reotemp DM series
digital indicators (p.9). Each Reotemp transmitter is inspected
and calibrated prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-
to-Go” right out of the box!
TG1 =
General
Purpose
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure 0/5psi
to 0/15,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5% Full Scale
(std)
2 = +/-0.25% Full Scale
Process
Connection:
4 = 1/4” NPT (Male)
7 = 7/16-20UNF
Male (SAE J-514)
Electrical
Connection:
A = Mini-Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
B = Mini-Hirschmann
(no cable)
E = 4 pin Bendix
F = 6 pin Bendix
Options:
1 = Threaded
Orifice
(SS, M3.5)
2 = Restrictor
Screw
S = Snubber
(Diaphragm Seals

• Compatible with Reotemp DM series Digital Indicators
• 100% inspected, “Ready-to-go” out of the box
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications: (Also see General specs, page 11)
Output Signal: 4-20 mA, 2 wire (std)
0-5 V, 0-10 V, 1-6 V, or 1-11 VDC (3 wire)
Pressure Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure to 15000PSI;
gauge and absolute
Proof Pressure: 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 1.5 x range
0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 2 x range
Burst Pressure: 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 2 x range
0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 5 x range
Accuracy (BFSL): +/- 0.5% of span (standard)
(incl. repeatability, +/- 0.25% of span  (optional)
hysteresis, and
linearity):
Adjustment: +/- 5% full scale, zero & span
Input: 12-30 VDC (for current output)
14-30 VDC (for voltage output)
Temperature: Compensated: +32 to 175 deg F
Effect: +/- 0.02% of span / deg F
Media: -22 to 212ºF (-30/100C)
Ambient:  -40 to 185ºF (-40 to 85ºC)
Applications:
Process control, engine testing, hydraulics,
injection molding, stamping presses,
machine controls, most general industrial
pressure applications.
¿ 1.07
1.39
3.56
.50
TG series transmitters are compatible with Reotemp DM series
digital indicators (p.9). Each Reotemp transmitter is inspected
and calibrated prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-
to-Go” right out of the box!
TG1 =
General
Purpose
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure 0/5psi
to 0/15,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5% Full Scale
(std)
2 = +/-0.25% Full Scale
Process
Connection:
4 = 1/4” NPT (Male)
7 = 7/16-20UNF
Male (SAE J-514)
Electrical
Connection:
A = Mini-Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
B = Mini-Hirschmann
(no cable)
E = 4 pin Bendix
F = 6 pin Bendix
Options:
1 = Threaded
Orifice
(SS, M3.5)
2 = Restrictor
Screw
S = Snubber
(Diaphragm Seals

Media: -20 to 212ºF (-30/100ºC)
Ambient:  -15 to 175ºF (-10 to 80ºC)
HOW TO ORDER
TH1 = High-
Accuracy
Transmitter-
(std internal
diaphragm)
THF = High
Accuracy
Transmitter-
(special flush
diaphram)
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure:
0/55INWC...to
60,000psi (TH1)
0/55INWC...to
7,500psi (THF)
Accuracy:
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale (std)
3 = +/-0.1%
Full Scale
Process Connection
TH1:
2 = 1/2” NPT(std)
4 = 1/4” NPT
9 = 9/16-18 aminco
(std on 30,000 to
60,000 psi)
THF:
E = G1/2A w/flush(≥50psi)
F = G1A w/flush(<50psi)
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann
(DIN 43650)
F = 6 pin Bendix
J = 1/2” NPT conduit
(w/36” cable)
N = 1/2” NPTF ISO
4400 flex conduit
conn.
Options:
1 = Threaded
Orifice
(SS, M3.5)
2 = Restrictor
Screw
Weld-in adapters
for G1, G1/2
Diaphragm Seals,
Snubbers - p.10
TH 1 P20 2 A 4 C
Output Signal:
A = 4-20mA, 2 wire (std)
B = 0-5 VDC, 3 wire
E = 0-10 VDC, 3 wire
INTRINSICALLY SAFE TRANSMITTERS
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications: (Also see General specs, page 11)
Approvals: FM, CSA, CENELEC, BASEEFA, and PTB
approved for Class I, II, III; Division 1, groups A, B,
C, D, E, F, G. Nonincendive for Class I, Div 2,
Groups A, B, C, D.
Output Signal: 4-20 mA, 2 wire
Pressure Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure to 15000PSI;
gauge and absolute
Proof Pressure: 0-2, 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 1.5 x
range 0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 2 x range
Burst Pressure: 0-2, 0-5, 0-10, and 0-7500 thru 0-15000PSI: 2 x
range 0-15 thru 0-6000PSI: 5 x range
Accuracy (BFSL): +/- 0.25% of span (standard)
(incl. repeatability, +/- 0.1% of span  (optional)
hysteresis, and linearity):
Adjustment: +/- 5% full scale, zero & span
Input: 11-28 VDC
Temperature: Compensated: +32 to 175ºF (0/80C)
Effect: +/- 0.01% of span / deg F (on zero and span)
Media: -5 to 120ºF (-20/50ºC)
Ambient:  -5 to 120ºF (-20/50ºC)
Applications:
Petrochemicals, chemicals, and other hazardous
applications requiring Class I, Division I protection.
TX series transmitters are compatible with Reotemp DM series digital
indicators (p.9). Each Reotemp transmitter is inspected and calibrated
prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-to-Go” right out of the
TX1 =
Intrinsically Safe
transmitter-(std
internal diaphram)
TXF =
Intrinsically Safe-
(special front flush
diaphram)
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure
0/55INWC...to
30,000psi (TX1)
0/55INWC...to
7,500psi (TXF)
Accuracy:
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale (std)
3 = +/-0.1%
Full Scale
Process Connection
TX1:
4 = 1/4” NPT
2 = 1/2” NPT(std)9 = 9/16-
18 ami   60,000 psi)
TXF:
E = G1/2A w/flush(≥50psi)
F = G1A w/flush(<50psi)
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann
(DIN 43650)
N = 1/2” NPTF ISO
4400 flex conduit
conn.
Options:
1 = Threaded

prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-to-Go” right out of the box!
3.9 ¿  1.06
HOW TO ORDER
TS1 =
Submersible
Liquid Level
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Pressure
RANGES:
0/55INWC...to
0/300 psi
Accuracy:
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale (std)
3 = +/-0.1%
Full Scale
(optional)
Process
Connection:
N = Nose Cone
(std)
W = Nose Cone
w/added weight
Electrical
Connection:
S = Submersible cable
Cable
Length:
Specify length
in feet
TS 1 P20 2 A N S 50
Output Signal:
A = 4-20mA, (2 wire) (Std)
B = 0-5 VDC, 3 wire
E = 0-10 VDC, 3 wire
H = 0.5-2.5 VDC, 3 wire
OEM TRANSMITTERS
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications: (Also see General specs, page 11)
Output Signal: 4-20 mA, 2 wire (std)
0-10 VDC (3 wire)
Pressure Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure to 15,000PSI;
gauge and absolute
Proof Pressure: 0-15 thru 0-150PSI: 3.5 x range
0-200 thru 0-6000PSI: 2 x range
0-7500 thru 0-15,000PSI: 1.5 x range
Burst Pressure: 0-15 thru 0-150PSI: 5 x range
0-200 thru 0-6000PSI: 5 x range
0-7500 thru 0-15,000PSI: 2 x range
Accuracy (BFSL):
(incl. repeatability,
hysteresis, and linearity):  +/- 0.5% of span
Input: 10-30 VDC (for current output)
14-30 VDC (for voltage output)
Temperature: Compensated: +32 to 175 deg F
Effect: +/- 0.02% of span / deg F (on zero and span)
Media: -22 to 212ºF (-30/100ºC)
Ambient:  -22 to 175ºF (-30/80ºC)
Certifications: CE
Applications:
Hydraulics, refrigeration, robotics, machine
controls; industrial or OEM applications
where performance, reliability, and value are
needed.
1.38
1.47
¿  1.67
1.88
.50
TM series transmitters are compatible with Reotemp DM series
digital indicators (p.9). Each Reotemp transmitter is inspected
and calibrated prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-to-
Go” right out of the box!
TM1 =
Heavy Duty
OEM
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure 0/5psi
to 0/15,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5%
Full Scale
Process
Connection:
4 = 1/4” NPT (std)
8 = 1/8” NPT male
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann
(DIN 43650)
Options:
1 = Threaded
Orifice
(SS, M3.5)
2 = Restrictor
Screw
Diaphram

prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-to-Go” right out of the box!
3.9 ¿  1.06
HOW TO ORDER
TS1 =
Submersible
Liquid Level
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Pressure
RANGES:
0/55INWC...to
0/300 psi
Accuracy:
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale (std)
3 = +/-0.1%
Full Scale
(optional)
Process
Connection:
N = Nose Cone
(std)
W = Nose Cone
w/added weight
Electrical
Connection:
S = Submersible cable
Cable
Length:
Specify length
in feet
TS 1 P20 2 A N S 50
Output Signal:
A = 4-20mA, (2 wire) (Std)
B = 0-5 VDC, 3 wire
E = 0-10 VDC, 3 wire
H = 0.5-2.5 VDC, 3 wire
OEM TRANSMITTERS
HOW TO ORDER
Specifications: (Also see General specs, page 11)
Output Signal: 4-20 mA, 2 wire (std)
0-10 VDC (3 wire)
Pressure Ranges: Vacuum, compound, pressure to 15,000PSI;
gauge and absolute
Proof Pressure: 0-15 thru 0-150PSI: 3.5 x range
0-200 thru 0-6000PSI: 2 x range
0-7500 thru 0-15,000PSI: 1.5 x range
Burst Pressure: 0-15 thru 0-150PSI: 5 x range
0-200 thru 0-6000PSI: 5 x range
0-7500 thru 0-15,000PSI: 2 x range
Accuracy (BFSL):
(incl. repeatability,
hysteresis, and linearity):  +/- 0.5% of span
Input: 10-30 VDC (for current output)
14-30 VDC (for voltage output)
Temperature: Compensated: +32 to 175 deg F
Effect: +/- 0.02% of span / deg F (on zero and span)
Media: -22 to 212ºF (-30/100ºC)
Ambient:  -22 to 175ºF (-30/80ºC)
Certifications: CE
Applications:
Hydraulics, refrigeration, robotics, machine
controls; industrial or OEM applications
where performance, reliability, and value are
needed.
1.38
1.47
¿  1.67
1.88
.50
TM series transmitters are compatible with Reotemp DM series
digital indicators (p.9). Each Reotemp transmitter is inspected
and calibrated prior to shipment, to ensure it is 100% “Ready-to-
Go” right out of the box!
TM1 =
Heavy Duty
OEM
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure 0/5psi
to 0/15,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5%
Full Scale
Process
Connection:
4 = 1/4” NPT (std)
8 = 1/8” NPT male
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann
(DIN 43650)
Options:
1 = Threaded
Orifice
(SS, M3.5)
2 = Restrictor
Screw
Diaphram

2.15
1.24
HOW TO ORDER
THS =
Sanitary
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure
RANGES: 0/5psi
to 0/1,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5%
Full Scale
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale
Process
Connection:
T = 1.5” Triclamp
R = 2” Triclamp
P = 2.5” Triclamp
L = 2” Cherry-
Burrell “I”-line
(other connections
available)
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann (STD)
(DIN 43650)
F = 6 pin Bendix
J = 1/2” NPT conduit
(w/36” cable)
Fill Fluid:
G = Glycerin (std)
S = Silicone
N = Neobee M-20
H = Halogenated
inert fluid
V = Vegetable oil
Output Signal:
A = 4-20mA, (2 wire) (Std)
C = 1-5 VDC, 3 wire
D = 1-6 VDC, 3 wire
F = 1-11 VDC, 3 wire
SERIES DMDIGITAL INDICATORS
POWER SUPPLY
REOTEMP TRANS-P LINE
9
HOW TO ORDER
DM3 – Specifications:
Display: 4 1/2 digit, 0.56” red LED (-19999 to +99,999)
Power: 85 to 250 VAC , 50/60 Hz, 15 VA
(optional- 11 to 36 VDC or 24 VAC)
Signal Input Range: 4-20 mA DC or VDC to 300 V max.
Accuracy: 0.01% of span + 1 digit ( 18/28 deg. C, 10/75%RH)
0.04% of span + 1 digit (0/50 deg. C, 0/85%RH)
Input Impedence: 20 ohm @ 20 mA (500 Kohm @ 10VDC)
Update rate: 1 to 10  updates/sec. (programmable)
Excitation power: 24 VDC, +/- 5%, regulated, 50 mA max
Environmental Conditions: Operating, 0/50 deg. C
Storage: -40/60 deg. C
Certifications: Electromagnetic Immunity to EN 50082-2
Electromagnetic Emissions to EN50081-2
Construction: One-piece bezel/case, rated to NEMA 4X/IP65
indoor use (when properly installed).
Weight: 10.4 oz. (295g)
Optional Output: 4-20 mA, 0-10VDC, relay, RS232, or Modbus
REOTEMP will calibrate the indicator to your transmitter and
scale it to your specs. Just tell us how you want it, and it will
arrive “Ready-to-Go.”
• Built-in Transmitter Power Supply.
• 4-20 mA or voltage input
( optional- Thermocouple or RTD.)
• Factory Scaled and Calibrated to your
specs - “Ready-to-Go”
• Advanced technology for drift-free readout
• Max and Min Memory.
• Easy Menu-driven Programming, with
lockout.
• NEMA 4X/IP65 sealed front bezel.
• 4 1/2  Digit display  ( -19,999 to 99,999)
• Optional 4-20 mA, Voltage, Relay,
RS-232 Output, or Modbus
Specify Model + Options
(example  DM31-A1)
Model Input
DM31 4-20mA (std)
DM32 Voltage (specify)
DM38 Thermocouple (specify)
DM39 RTD (specify)
Options
Code Description
00 No options
A1 Analog Output (4-20 mA or 0-10VDC)
R2 Relay Output (2 relays, form C, 5A @ 240VAC)
R3 Relay output (4 relays, form A, 3A @ 250VAC)
D1 RS-232 Output
D2 Modbus Output
D3 Profibus Output (coming in 2001)
E1 Enclosure, NEMA 4         E2 Units Label Kit
Quality Instruments from the Service Leader
8
10656 Roselle Street • San Diego, CA 92121 U.S.A.Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
Max.
Max.
MAX
MIN
TOT
PSI CUT OUT
3.80 .10 4.10
1.75
3.62
1.771.95
THS P20 1 A T C G
Dimensions in inches
Dimensions in inches
Note: Recommended minimum clearance (behind panel) for
mounting dip installation is 2.1”H X 5.0”W.
3A SANITARY TRANSMITTERS

2.15
1.24
HOW TO ORDER
THS =
Sanitary
Transmitter
Range:
SEE PAGE 11
FOR RANGE
CODES
Vacuum,
Compound,
Pressure
RANGES: 0/5psi
to 0/1,000psi
Accuracy:
1 = +/-0.5%
Full Scale
2 = +/-0.25%
Full Scale
Process
Connection:
T = 1.5” Triclamp
R = 2” Triclamp
P = 2.5” Triclamp
L = 2” Cherry-
Burrell “I”-line
(other connections
available)
Electrical
Connection:
C = Hirschmann
(w/36” cable)
D = Hirschmann (STD)
(DIN 43650)
F = 6 pin Bendix
J = 1/2” NPT conduit
(w/36” cable)
Fill Fluid:
G = Glycerin (std)
S = Silicone
N = Neobee M-20
H = Halogenated
inert fluid
V = Vegetable oil
Output Signal:
A = 4-20mA, (2 wire) (Std)
C = 1-5 VDC, 3 wire
D = 1-6 VDC, 3 wire
F = 1-11 VDC, 3 wire
SERIES DMDIGITAL INDICATORS
POWER SUPPLY
REOTEMP TRANS-P LINE
9
HOW TO ORDER
DM3 – Specifications:
Display: 4 1/2 digit, 0.56” red LED (-19999 to +99,999)
Power: 85 to 250 VAC , 50/60 Hz, 15 VA
(optional- 11 to 36 VDC or 24 VAC)
Signal Input Range: 4-20 mA DC or VDC to 300 V max.
Accuracy: 0.01% of span + 1 digit ( 18/28 deg. C, 10/75%RH)
0.04% of span + 1 digit (0/50 deg. C, 0/85%RH)
Input Impedence: 20 ohm @ 20 mA (500 Kohm @ 10VDC)
Update rate: 1 to 10  updates/sec. (programmable)
Excitation power: 24 VDC, +/- 5%, regulated, 50 mA max
Environmental Conditions: Operating, 0/50 deg. C
Storage: -40/60 deg. C
Certifications: Electromagnetic Immunity to EN 50082-2
Electromagnetic Emissions to EN50081-2
Construction: One-piece bezel/case, rated to NEMA 4X/IP65
indoor use (when properly installed).
Weight: 10.4 oz. (295g)
Optional Output: 4-20 mA, 0-10VDC, relay, RS232, or Modbus
REOTEMP will calibrate the indicator to your transmitter and
scale it to your specs. Just tell us how you want it, and it will
arrive “Ready-to-Go.”
• Built-in Transmitter Power Supply.
• 4-20 mA or voltage input
( optional- Thermocouple or RTD.)
• Factory Scaled and Calibrated to your
specs - “Ready-to-Go”
• Advanced technology for drift-free readout
• Max and Min Memory.
• Easy Menu-driven Programming, with
lockout.
• NEMA 4X/IP65 sealed front bezel.
• 4 1/2  Digit display  ( -19,999 to 99,999)
• Optional 4-20 mA, Voltage, Relay,
RS-232 Output, or Modbus
Specify Model + Options
(example  DM31-A1)
Model Input
DM31 4-20mA (std)
DM32 Voltage (specify)
DM38 Thermocouple (specify)
DM39 RTD (specify)
Options
Code Description
00 No options
A1 Analog Output (4-20 mA or 0-10VDC)
R2 Relay Output (2 relays, form C, 5A @ 240VAC)
R3 Relay output (4 relays, form A, 3A @ 250VAC)
D1 RS-232 Output
D2 Modbus Output
D3 Profibus Output (coming in 2001)
E1 Enclosure, NEMA 4         E2 Units Label Kit
Quality Instruments from the Service Leader
8
10656 Roselle Street • San Diego, CA 92121 U.S.A.Telephone: (800) 648-7737  FAX (858) 784-0720 • sales@reotemp.com • www.reotemp.com
Max.
Max.
MAX
MIN
TOT
PSI CUT OUT
3.80 .10 4.10
1.75
3.62
1.771.95
THS P20 1 A T C G
Dimensions in inches
Dimensions in inches